Telephone (412) 393-6000



P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077-0004

May 10, 1984

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Inspection and Enforcement Attn: Dr. T. A. Murley, Regional Director Region I 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan

Dear Dr. Murley:

In keeping with the established submission schedule for review of the Station's annual Emergency Preparedness Exercise, Duquesne Light Company is providing the attached Annual Exercise Scenario for the scheduled June 27, 1984 full-scale exercise.

The development of the exercise scenario entailed a coordinated effort between Duquesne Light Company and state government agencies in order to achieve exercise goals which will demonstrate the response capabilities of all the parties involved.

Duquesne Light Company anticipates that there will be minimal modification to the scenario as the exercise preparation work progresses.

In order to keep the exercise efforts on track and to enable Duquesne Light Company to meet any additional requirements, the Duquesne Light Company requests that any comments or requests for modification to the submitted scenario be provided to Duquesne Light Company no later than June 8, 1984. Your cooperation on this matter is greatly appreciated and will help to ensure that the scenario will be one that thoroughly addresses all objectives in a realistic manner.

8407100489 840402 PDR ADOCK 05000334 PDR Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 Beaver Valley Power Station Emergency Preparedness Plan June 1984 Page 2

Duquesne Light Company contacts related to the Exercise and its preparation should be directed to:

Mr. W. F. Wirth Duquesne Light Company Beaver Valley Power Station Post Office Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Very thuly yours,

Vice President, Nuclear Group

cc: Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mr. Steven A. Varga, Chief Operating Reactors Branch No. 1 Division of Licensing Washington, DC 20555

> Mr. William Troskoski, Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Beaver Valley Power Station Shippingport, PA 15077

Mr. Jerome B. Martin Battelle Pacific Northwest Laboratories Technical Leader Emergency Preparedness Group Radiological Sciences Department Battelle Blvd. Richland, Washington 99352